Terms of Use

§ 1 INTRODUCTION

These terms of use apply to www.svenskfjarrtransport.se. Before proceeding, please read all terms and conditions carefully. By accepting these conditions, you sign a legally binding agreement with Svensk Fjärrtransport AB, whose organization number is 010-2051006.

If you do not accept our terms, consent will not be given and the website and its services will not be able to be used.

You can contact us by e-mail and request that we delete your personal information if you wish to terminate an agreement entered into.

The terms below are subject to change. We will inform you via our website if any changes come into effect.

§ 2. PURPOSE

The following are the aims and objectives of the website:

- Provide information about our business and services.
- Receive job applications and advertise vacancies.
- Spread news about our business.
- Manage and process inquiries and other matters relating to our business, collaboration or other matters.

§ 3. PROPERTY RIGHTS TO THE WEBSITE

The website is operated and managed by Svensk Fjärrtransport AB, legal entity with registered office at Företagsvägen 2, 232 37, Arlöv.

§ 4. TERMS OF USE

- 1.1 By using this website, you agree to be bound by these terms of use. If you do not agree to these terms, please refrain from using the website.
- 1.2 You are responsible for ensuring that all information you provide on this website is accurate, truthful and up-to-date.
- 1.3 You agree not to use this website to spread malicious code, viruses or other malicious software.

1.4 We reserve the right to change or update these Terms of Use at any time. It is your responsibility to periodically review these Terms for any changes.

§ 5. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

It is illegal to use copyrighted content on this website without the permission of the author. It is therefore prohibited for users to copy, distribute, commercially use, reproduce or otherwise benefit from such material.

§ 6. PERSONAL DATA POLICY

- a) Personal data that can be processed By accepting these terms of use, the user consents to the following data processing: Date of birth, name, e-mail address, address, city, postal code and country It is not permitted to collect or process personal information.
- b) Third parties: Without mandatory law or court order, third parties will not receive users' personal data.
- c) www.svenskfjarrtransport.se uses an SSL certificate (Secure Socket Layer) on the website which ensures that users' data is transmitted securely and privately through encryption.
- d) When you apply for employment, request help or get a new customer, Svensk Fjärrtransport AB handles your personal data.
- e) Personal data may only be saved as long as it is necessary for the purpose.
- f) According to the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), this website protects people's fundamental rights and freedoms.
- g) After giving consent, users have the right to receive a register extract to verify whether the personal data is being processed. Users have the right to access all personal data that is processed.

Register extracts are requested from us at Svensk Fjärrtransport AB.

Register extracts are sent digitally. Users can exercise the right to receive information and correction after giving their consent by contacting Svensk Fjärrtransport AB to change incorrect or incomplete personal data. Users also have the right to complete missing information. Users can request that the processing of their personal data be restricted. During this time, the processing of incorrect information can also be restricted.

Data portability

In certain situations, the person who disclosed their personal data has the right to have it transferred to another party, such as a media service. A transfer of personal data should be facilitated by the person who received it first.

Right to erasure

Users have the right to request that their personal data be deleted if desired. Although there are certain occasions when this right is limited, the data must be deleted in the following situations:

- If the data is no longer necessary for the purpose for which it was collected,
- If consent is revoked,
- If the user is against personal data being used for direct marketing,
- If there are no reasonable grounds that outweigh the individual's interest in erasing the data.
- If illegal processing of personal data has taken place,
- If erasure is necessary to comply with a legal obligation,

Users can contact us by phone or e-mail with requests for personal data to be deleted permanently.

§ 7. COOKIES

The website uses cookies. In other words, users' browsers can store data when they visit a website. This is done so that the website can identify a user's computer, collect statistics and thereby improve the user experience.

A cookie is a small text file that makes it possible to identify the communication method of a user without storing personal data. Time-limited and session cookies are the two categories of cookies. Time-limited cookies are saved for a longer period of time and can be used to display content that the user has not previously seen. When you close the website or browser, session cookies are deleted. This type of cookie can save information such as language selection so that users do not have to select the language again each time they move on to the website.

The website uses cookies for the following purposes:

Third-party service providers provide cookies that help us analyze and understand how our website is used. All of these providers have privacy policies that govern how cookies are used. The user must actively agree to receive cookies. At www.svenskfjarrtransport.se, the user may encounter problems if they do not receive acceptance. A person can change the settings on their device if they want to avoid cookies or receive a warning before they are stored.

§ 8. USER'S BREACH OF AGREEMENT

A user who violates what is stated in these terms of use will be suspended from our website services and may be permanently blocked in case of serious breach of contract.

§ 9. DISCLAIMER & LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

In the event of data loss as a result of force majeure situations, including but not limited to natural disasters, war, terrorism, strikes, government interventions or other similar events beyond reasonable control, Svensk Fjärrtransport AB shall not be held responsible for loss or corruption of data. Svensk Fjärrtransport AB must take reasonable measures to prevent and manage any data loss, including backups and security measures. Despite this, force majeure situations may make it impossible to fully protect data and the company cannot be held responsible for the consequences of such events.

In the event of a force majeure situation that leads to data loss, Svensk Fjärrtransport AB shall endeavor to restore the data to the extent possible and practical. The customer or user of our services undertakes to understand and accept this risk and not to hold Svensk Fjärrtransport AB responsible for losses arising as a result of such events.

§ 10. CONTACT

The website www.svenskfjarrtransport.se is owned and operated in Sweden. All terms of use found on the website comply with Swedish law.

We can be reached via e-mail address info@fjarrtransport.se, for any questions regarding the website and its content.